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                                         Lecture Schedule (Head & Neck).                  

DAY DATE TIME TOPIC TEACHER’S NAME 

Mon 17-2-20 9 – 10 am Introduction to Head & 
Neck Mr. Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 18-2-20 9 – 10 am Scalp – layers, nerves 
and vessels Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 19-2-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 20-2-20 12 – 1 pm Face 1- fascia & muscles Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 
21-2-20 

9 – 10 am 
Face 2 – nerve supply , 
artery supply & venous 

drainage of face 
Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 22-2-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 
Mon 24-2-20 9 – 10 am Lacrimal apparatus Mr. Ravi kumar meena 
Tue 25-2-20 9 – 10 am Deep cervical fascia Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 26-2-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 27-2-20 9 – 10 am Posterior triangle Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 28-2-20 9 – 10 am 
Anterior triangles of 
neck ( sub mental & 
digastrics triangle) 

Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 29-2-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Mon 02-03-20 9 – 10 am Carotid triangle & 
muscular triangle. Mr. Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 03-03-20 9 – 10 am Back of the neck – fascia 
& muscles Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 04-03-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 05-03-20 12 – 1 pm Sub occipital region / 
triangle Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 06-03-20 9 – 10 am Joints of neck Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 07-03-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 
Mon 09-03-20 9 – 10 am Parotid gland Ravi kumar meena 

Wed 11-03-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 12-03-20 12 – 1 pm Fascial nerve Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 13-03-20 9 – 10 am 
Sub mandibular region – 

muscles , nerves & 
vessels 

Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 14-03-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Mon 23-03-20 9 – 10 am Sub mandibular & sub 
lingual glands Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 24-03-20 9 – 10 am Infra temporal fossa Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 25-03-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 
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Thu 26-03-20 12 – 1 pm Maxillary artery & otic 

ganglion Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 27-03-20 9 – 10 am Tempro mandibular joint Miss lavina Sharma 
Sat 28-03-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 
Mon 30-03-20 9 – 10 am Muscles of mastication Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 31-03-20 9 – 10 am Pterygo palatine fossa & 
ganglion Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 01-04-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 02-04-20 12 – 1 pm Thyroid gland Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 03-04-20 9 – 10 am Para thyroid gland, 
trachea & oesophagus Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 04-04-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Mon 06-04-20 9 – 10 am Pre & para vertebral 
muscles Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 07-04-20 9 – 10 am Cervical part of 
sympathetic trunk Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 08-04-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 09-04-20 12 – 1 pm Tongue Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 10-04-20 9 – 10 am 
Pharynx -1 gross 

anatomy, divisions, 
boundaries & features of 

each 
Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 11-04-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Mon 13-04-20 9 – 10 am 
Pharynx -2 pharyngeal 
wall, muscles & nerve 

supply 
Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 14-04-20 9 – 10 am Pharyngeal spaces & 
palantine tonsil Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 15-04-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 16-04-20 12 – 1 pm Palate – hard and soft Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 17-04-20 9 – 10 am 
Larynx 1 – cartilages, 

ligaments and 
membranes 

Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 18-04-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Mon 20-04-20 9 – 10 am 
Larynx 2-  muscles, 
cavity of larynx and 
nerve, artery supply 

Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 
21-04-20 

9 – 10 am 
Artery supply of Head & 

Neck ( sub clavian 
artery) 

Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 22-04-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 23-04-20 12 – 1 pm Common , external & 
internal carotid arteries Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 
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Fri 
 

24-04-20 9 – 10 am 
Veins – sub clavian, 

internal jugular vein & 
lymphatic drainage of 

head and neck 
Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 25-04-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Mon 27-04-20 9 – 10 am Nose – external, cavity 
and septum of the nose Ravi kumar meena 

Tue 28-04-20 9 – 10 am Lateral wall of the Nose Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 29-04-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 30-04-20 12- 01 PM Paranasel air sinuses- 
maxillary sinus Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 01-05-20 9 – 10 am Ear – external & middle 
ear Miss lavina Sharma 

Sat 02-05-20 9 – 10 am Embryology Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 
Mon 11-05-20 9 – 10 am Extra ocular muscles Ravi kumar meena 
Tue 12-05-20 9 – 10 am Eye ball Dr. D.B. Nandanvankar 

Wed 13-05-20 9 – 10 am Histology Dr Stuti Srivastava/ Mr. 
Ravi kumar meena 

Thu 14-05-20 12- 01 PM Dural venous sinus- 
cavernous sinus Dr. S. N. Ingaleshwar 

Fri 15-05-20 9 – 10 am Pituitary gland Miss lavina Sharma 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                                       Professor & Head 
                                                                   Department of Anatomy 
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                                Tutorial / Demonstration Topics for Head & Neck  

                   

                           Batch                                                              Name of the teacher                   

                 A  (Roll No. 1-50)                                               Dr. Suman / Dr. Mukesh kumar  Meena  

                 B  (Roll No. 51-100)                                           Mr. Ravi Kumar Meena  

                 C  (Roll No. 101-150)                                         Miss Lavina Sharma  

                                                                        
 
 

Professor and Head  
Department of Anatomy  

 
 

S.No Day/ Date Time Topic 
1 Tuesday /18.2.20 10- 11 AM Introduction to skull & Mandible  

2 Saturday  /22.2.20 
01- 02 PM Study of skull as whole – norma verticalis & 

occipaitalis  

3 Tuesday /25.2.20 10- 11 AM Norma frontalis  

4 Saturday  /29.2.20 01- 02 PM Norma lateralis  

5 Tuesday /03.3.20 10- 11 AM Norma basalis -1 

6 Saturday  /07.03.20 01- 02 PM Norma basalis -2 

7 Saturday /14.03.20 10- 11 AM Cranial cavity  

8 Tuesday /24.03.20 
 

01- 02 PM 
Structures passing through various foramina, 

canals & fissures of skull  

9 Saturday  /28.03.20 10- 11 AM Mandible 

10 Tuesday /31.03.20 10- 11 AM Maxilla, Temporal & parital bones 

11 Saturday /04.04.20 01- 02 PM Frontal, occipital bones& Sphenoid bone   

12 Tuesday 07.04.20 10- 11 AM Hyoid bone & typical cervical vertebra 

13 Saturday /11.04.20 01- 02 PM Atypical cervical vertebra 

14 Tuesday/14.04.20 10- 11 AM Living anatomy of Head and Neck  

15 Saturday /18.04.20 01- 02 PM X-Rays of Head and Neck  
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                               Topics for Dissection and Discussion of Head & Neck 

 
S. No Name of the Topic Date/ Number of days 

1 Introduction to Head & Neck. 17/02/2020 
2 Scalp  18 & 19/02/2020  (2-days) 

3 Face  
20,21,22/02/2020 (3-days) 

 
4 Lacrimal apparatus  24&25/02/2020  (2-days) 
5 Deep cervical fascia  26&27/02/2020  (2-days) 
6 Posterior triangle  28 & 29/02/2020  (2-days) 
7 Anterior triangles of the Neck  02,03 & 04 /03/2020  

 (3-days) 
8 
 

Back of the neck  05 /03/2020 

9 Sub occipital region / triangle  06 & 07/03/2020 (2-days) 
10 Joints of Neck  09/03/2020 

11 Parotid gland  11 & 12/03/2020 (2-days) 
12 Facial nerve  13 & 14/03/2020(2-days) 
13 Sub mandibular region  23&24/03/2020 (2-days) 
14 Infra temporal fossa  25,26,27& 28/03/2020  

(4-days) 
15 Tempro Mandibular joint  30 & 31 /03/2020 (2-days) 
16 Muscles of mastication  01&02 /04/2020 (2-days) 
17 Pterygo palatine fossa & 

ganglion   
03&04 /04/2020 (2-days) 

18 Thyroid gland  06&07 /04/2020 (2-days) 
19 Para thyroid gland, trachea & 

oesophagus  
08 /04/2020 

20 Pre and para vertebral muscles  09& 10 /04/2020 (2-days) 
21 Cervical part of sympathetic 

trunk  
11 /04/2020 

22 Tongue  13&14 /04/2020 (2-days) 
23 Pharynx  15,16,17 & 18 /04/2020 

(4-days) 
24 Hard and soft palate  20&21/04/2020 (2-days) 
25 Larynx  22,23,24 &25 /04/2020 

   (4-days) 
26 Blood supply of head and neck 

sub clavian artery   
27&28 /04/2020 (2-days) 
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27 Common , external & internal 
carotid arteries 

29&30 /04/2020 (2-days) 

28 Veins – subclavian, IJV & 
lymphatic drainage of head & 

Neck 

01&02 /05/2020 (2-days) 

29 Nose – external, cavity and 
septum 

11/05/2020 

30 Lateral wall of the Nose 12&13/05/2020 (2-days) 
31 Ear – external & middle 14&15/05/2020 (2-days) 
32 Extra ocular muscles 16&18/05/2020 (2-days) 
33 Dural venous sinuses- 

cavernous sinus 
19&20/05/2020 (2-days) 

34 Pituitary gland 21&22/05/2020 (2-days) 
35 Part completion test (PCT) 23/05/2020 

 

      Table No. – 1)  Roll No. 1-25     --      Dr. DB Nandanvankar  

      Table No. – 2)  Roll No. 26-50    --    Dr. Suman  

      Table No. – 3)  Roll No. 51-75    --    Mr. Ravi Kumar Meena  

      Table No. – 4)  Roll No. 76-100   --   Mr. Ravi Kumar Meena 

      Table No. – 5)  Roll No. 101-125  --  Miss Lavina Sharma / Dr. Mukesh kumar Meena 

      Table No. – 6)  Roll No. 126-150  --  Miss Lavina Sharma / Dr. Mukesh kumar Meena  

** Weekly assignment & journal checking will be done by respective batch teachers.        

 
 

 

 

 

                                                                 Professor and Head 

Department of Anatomy  
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                                                                Histology Practical 

 

S.No Day Batch Teachers/Faculties 

1 Thursday A 
Dr. Stuti Srivastava & 
Dr. Suman  / 
Dr. Mukesh kumar Meena 

2 Friday B Dr. Stuti Srivastava & 
 Mr. Ravi Kumar Meena 

3 Saturday C 
Dr. Stuti Srivastava & 
Miss Lavina sharma  
 

 

 
 
 
                                                            Batch A - Roll numbers - 1 to 50 
                                                            Batch B - Roll numbers - 51 to 100                                                                                    
                                                            Batch C - Roll numbers - 101 to 150 
 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                       Professor and Head 

Department of Anatomy  

 
 

 

 

 


